RESOLUTION NO. 2001

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the
City of Kent, Washington, repealing Resolution No.
1946, and readopting a fee schedule for the Kent
Corrections Facility Programs and the Kent Police
Department.

RECITALS

A. Through its adoption of Resolution No. 1793 on August 19,
2008, the Kent City Council established a number of fees for the Kent
Corrections Facilities programs and the Kent Police Department. These
fees were established by resolution rather than by ordinance so that the
fees could be adjusted by Council without amending the text of the Kent
City Code. The fees have been amended from time to time, with the latest
revision being implemented on September 5, 2017 through Resolution No.
1946.

B. The Kent Correctional Facility typically offenders convicted
offenders the opportunity to serve their commitments on Mondays,
Tuesdays, or Wednesdays. However, in an effort to better accommodate
offenders, the Kent Correctional Facility has allowed some to serve their
commitments over the weekend, if they wish. While a commitment fee has
been charged of $100 per day, that fee has not been formally incorporated

into the Corrections Facility Program fee schedule. This resolution corrects
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that inadvertent oversight. All other fees remain the same as provided for
in Resolution No. 1946.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KENT,
WASHINGTON, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:
RESOLUTION

SECTION 1. - Repealer — Resolution No. 1946. Resolution No.
1946, adopted by Council on September 5, 2017, is hereby repealed in its

entirety.

SECTION 2. - Fee Schedule and Fee Schedule Notes. The fee

schedule attached and incorporated as Exhibit A is hereby adopted and

established as the fee schedule for the city of Kent Corrections Facility

Programs and the city of Kent Police Department.

SECTION 3. - Savings. The fee schedule established by Resolution
1946 shall remain effective up to the date of the passage of this resolution.

SECTION 4. - Severability. If any section, subsection, paragraph,
sentence, clause, or phrase of this resolution is declared unconstitutional or
invalid for any reason, such decision shall not affect the validity of the
remaining portions of this resolution.

SECTION 5. - Ratification. Any act consistent with the authority
and prior to the effective date of this resolution is hereby ratified and

affirmed.

SECTION 6. - Effective Date and Repealer. This resolution shall

take effect and be in force immediately upon passage.
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N KENT CORRECTIONS FACILITIES PROGRAM

GTON

A EXHIBIT A

AND KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT
FEES SCHEDULE

KENT CORRECTIONS FACILITY PROGRAM FEES:"

Type of Fee Fee
Correctional Facility Weekend Commitment Fee $100 per day
Program Application Fee (Kent Defendant) $30 per application

Program Application Fee (Outside Agency Defendant) $40 per application

Home Detention (Kent Defendant) $20 per day
Home Detention (Outside Agency Defendant) $50 per day
Work Release (Kent Defendant) $35 per day
Work Release (Outside Agency Defendant) $50 per day
Day Detention (Kent Defendant) $10 per day
Day Detention (Outside Agency Defendant) $50 per day
Waiver:

The corrections facility may, at its sole discretion, waive all or any portion of the
program fees in order to make such programs available to the indigent, poor, or
infirm, or in order to effectively manage the inmate population of the jail.

KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES:

Type of Fee Fee
In-Person Traffic School $100 per student
Online Traffic School $136 per student
Fingerprinting Services (City of Kent Resident) $10

Fingerprinting Services (Non-Resident) $15



